VOLUME TWO

More Musings of
‘The Moodivator

CAaROLE BeErTUZZI LUCIANI

Canadlan @&%—5@%&7 ﬂw%a/z



g@w/& %@&fin/y @Ké

A Treasured Book Review
The Kitchen Table

Gramma in the Slamma
Going a Few Rounds
Humbled Once Again

The Gold Brick

Critter with a Sweet Tooth
The Prairie Reception
Questionable Priorities or Not?
My Memories of Thorold
Jugs

I’m a Hoarder

Doctor ... We Have to Talk
The Valentine Fiasco

The Gardening Casserole
Don’t Mean to Laugh ... But
Nothing Beats A Bargain

La Bella Figura

Not Seeing Eye to Eye

The Dickey

My Social Media Card’s Full
Good Grief

She Never Noticed My Hair
On the Face of Time
Something Good is Gonna Happen
Chug-a-lug

On Time’s Too Late

I Resolve to ...

Can’t See for Lookin’

Catch A Mood Lately?

O N B~



I Love My Garage

Lucky Ducks

Uncle Gino’s Trunk
Residential Revelations

1t’s Best Done in Private

A Little Respect Please

A Revealing First Impression
Gardening Tips to Raise a Child
For the Love of the Game

Old School Safety

Cleanliness ... Next to Godliness
Italian Logic

I Think I Can Dance

Blood Wortk ... A Test for Patients
Are You Paying Attention?
“Can You Come Out to Play?”
Doing Anything September 11th?
“Can You Give Me Ditrections?”
Squeeze Play at First Base

The Logical Listing ...

Proceed With Caution

Dear Ms. Media Personality ...
The Wave of Destruction
Please Watch Your Step

Wanna Buy A Red Nose?

The Key to Candle Lighting
Some Perspective ...

Releasing the Cord

Not again ...

Drip Coffee? No Thanks!!

My Dad the Inventor

Patient Confidentiality?
Hairdresser Dating

71
73
74
76
77
81
82
84
85
89
91
91
92
95
97
99
103
104
106
108
110
114
116
118
120
125
127
129
132
134
135
136
138



Please, Don’t Touch the Melon
Drama 101 ... Exit Stage Left
Elevator Eavesdropping
Rookie Mom’s Jitters
Disturbed by the Storm
Lathered in Leather

Some Gifts ... Best Left Unused
Service with a Sneer

You Think You Had It Bad ...
Wrong Number ... Maybe Not
The Stool ... Under Surveillance
Surely, We Made His Day

A Memory from The Ex
Yeah, I Win

Putting Up the Light Fixture
At aLoss ... and Losin’ It

Did Anything Good Happen?
But, She Does Have Nice Teeth
Vanity in the Algarve

Read the Label

Worrying ... The Drip of Doom
I Used to Know That

Muffie’s Coffee Shop

A Titse Fly By

The Quick Pitch

Funeral Limo

The Tablecloth

Viewer Discretion Advised

Tai Chi

Campus Centre Charade

One Chair, No Waiting

Still Proud of My Badge

You Can’t Make Me ...

141
142
146
147
151
153
154
154
155
157
158
160
161
163
164
165
169
171
173
176
177
180
181
185
187
190
192
195
197
200
204
206
209



Seasoned Junkers

Thanks for Helping, Joe
Thoughts ‘n Things About Thongs
King Kong Bundy

Your Honesty’s Killing Me

My Relationship with Sunshine
Told Ya

Cookie Jar Caper

Too Friendly Fun Run

A Tad Too Sensitive

Sound Check

The Helium High

Honoured Plaque

My Mom’ Favourite Finger
About Carole

211
214
216
224
227
229
234
236
239
241
242
244
247
250
253





