





VOLUME TWO



More Musings of The Moodivator

CAROLE BERTUZZI LUCIANI
Canadian Best-Selling Author

Your Reading List

A Treasured Book Review	1
The Kitchen Table	2
Gramma in the Slamma	4
Going a Few Rounds	6
Humbled Once Again	9
The Gold Brick	12
Critter with a Sweet Tooth	15
The Prairie Reception	16
Questionable Priorities or Not?	20
My Memories of Thorold	22
Jugs	29
I'm a Hoarder	30
Doctor We Have to Talk	32
The Valentine Fiasco	35
The Gardening Casserole	40
Don't Mean to Laugh But	41
Nothing Beats A Bargain	43
La Bella Figura	46
Not Seeing Eye to Eye	49
The Dickey	50
My Social Media Card's Full	52
Good Grief	56
She Never Noticed My Hair	58
On the Face of Time	59
Something Good is Gonna Happen	61
Chug-a-lug	62
On Time's Too Late	65
I Resolve to	66
Can't See for Lookin'	68
Catch A Mood Lately?	69

I Love My Garage	71
Lucky Ducks	73
Uncle Gino's Trunk	74
Residential Revelations	76
It's Best Done in Private	77
A Little Respect Please	81
A Revealing First Impression	82
Gardening Tips to Raise a Child	84
For the Love of the Game	85
Old School Safety	89
Cleanliness Next to Godliness	91
Italian Logic	91
I Think I Can Dance	92
Blood Work A Test for Patients	95
Are You Paying Attention?	97
"Can You Come Out to Play?"	99
Doing Anything September 11th?	103
"Can You Give Me Directions?"	104
Squeeze Play at First Base	106
The Logical Listing	108
Proceed With Caution	110
Dear Ms. Media Personality	114
The Wave of Destruction	116
Please Watch Your Step	118
Wanna Buy A Red Nose?	120
The Key to Candle Lighting	125
Some Perspective	127
Releasing the Cord	129
Not again	132
Drip Coffee? No Thanks!!	134
My Dad the Inventor	135
Patient Confidentiality?	136
Hairdresser Dating	138

Please, Don't Touch the Melon	141
Drama 101 Exit Stage Left	142
Elevator Eavesdropping	146
Rookie Mom's Jitters	147
Disturbed by the Storm	151
Lathered in Leather	153
Some Gifts Best Left Unused	154
Service with a Sneer	154
You Think You Had It Bad	155
Wrong Number Maybe Not	157
The Stool Under Surveillance	158
Surely, We Made His Day	160
A Memory from The Ex	161
Yeah, I Win	163
Putting Up the Light Fixture	164
At a Loss and Losin' It	165
Did Anything Good Happen?	169
But, She Does Have Nice Teeth	171
Vanity in the Algarve	173
Read the Label	176
Worrying The Drip of Doom	177
I Used to Know That	180
Muffie's Coffee Shop	181
A Titse Fly By	185
The Quick Pitch	187
Funeral Limo	190
The Tablecloth	192
Viewer Discretion Advised	195
Tai Chi	197
Campus Centre Charade	200
One Chair, No Waiting	204
Still Proud of My Badge	206
You Can't Make Me	209

Seasoned Junkers	211
Thanks for Helping, Joe	214
Thoughts 'n Things About Thongs	216
King Kong Bundy	224
Your Honesty's Killing Me	227
My Relationship with Sunshine	229
Told Ya	234
Cookie Jar Caper	236
Too Friendly Fun Run	239
A Tad Too Sensitive	241
Sound Check	242
The Helium High	244
Honoured Plaque	247
My Mom's Favourite Finger	250
About Carole	253